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President [z f=% :
Vice-President/Admin {TH&IRE :

Vice-President/Development {5 EEIfR R :

Director of Admissions & Registrar
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Librarian @28 F{F :

Director of Extension Course
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Dr. Peter Au &g+

B.Sc. University of Waterloo, Canada

Th.M. Dallas Theological Seminary, USA

Th.D. & Ph. D. Dallas Theological Seminary, USA

Dr.Kar Park Chan mE#mH L

B.Th. Singapore Bible College, Singapore

M.Div. Golden Gate Baptist Theological Seminary, USA
D.Min. Golden Gate Baptist Theological Seminary, USA

Dr. Wing-Kay Chan & A# +

B.A. University of Hawaii, USA

M.Div. China Graduate School of Theology, Hong Kong
D.Min. Logos Evangelical Seminary, USA

Dr. Eugene Choi BFegiy

M.D. University of Hong Kong, Hong Kong
M.Div. Golden Gate Baptist Theological Seminary, USA

Dr. Simon Chou B RFEHEE
Diploma, Aletheia Theological Institute, Indonesia
B.A, Vennard College, USA

M.Div. Western Evangelical Seminary, USA

D. Min. Asbury Theological Seminary, USA

Dr.Derek HWHo {7541+

B.Th. Evangel Theological College, Hong Kong
M. Div. Western Evangelical Seminary, USA
D. Min, Alliance Bible Seminary, Hong Kong

Dr. Paul Ho {48 S+
B.Sc. University of Alberta, Canada

M. Div. Reagent College, Canada

D. Min. Fuller Theological Seminary, USA

Dr. Kyungrae Kim X AREL
B.A. Chongolin (Presbyterian) College, Korea
M.A. Jerusalem University College, Israel
Ph.D. Hebrew University, Israel
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10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

Rev. Enoch Lau P8R4
Th.B. Alliance Bible Seminary, Hong Kong
B.Th. Canadian Bible College, Canada

M.Div. Golden Gate Baptist Seminary, USA

Dr. Daniel Leung ZREHELE
Dip. Civil Eng. Hong Kong Baptist College, Hong Kong
B.Th. China Evangelical Seminary, Hong Kong
M.A. Trinity Evangelical Divinity School, USA
D.D. Chinese Online School of Theology, USA

Rev. John Loh & Bk B
B.Sc. University of Windsor, Canada

M.Div. Southern Baptist Theological Seminary, USA
D.Min. (Studies)

Mrs. Karen Loh BAEEpei+

B.A. University of Windsor, Canada
M.A. Southern Baptist Theological Seminary, USA

Rev. Chi-Sum Lui TR IRE
B.Eng. McGill University, Canada

Diploma, Calgary University, Canada

M.Div. Tyndale Seminary, Canada

Dr. Rudolf Mak VX N T B
B.Sc. UCLA, USA

M.Sc. UCLA, USA

Ph.D. UCLA, USA

M.A., Fuller School of World Mission, USA

Dr. Peter Mah HREBHEL

Dip. Overseas Bible Seminary, Hong Kong

M.R.E.; M. Div. Toronto Central Baptist Seminary, Canada
D.Min. Logos Evangelical Seminary, USA

Dr. Jackie Ngai "E A+
B.R.E. Tyndale University/College, Canada
M.Div. Tyndale University and Seminary, Canada
D.Min. Logos Evangelical Seminary, USA
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19.

20.

21.

22,

23.

24.

25.

Rev. Philip Ngo % 3 A5 34 65

B.Sc. University of Santo Thomas, The Philippines
Dip.of Min. Overseas Bible Seminary, Hong Kong
D.Min (Studies)

Mrs. Jane Ngo RHAFELL
Dip. Sec. Edu. Chiang Kai Shek College, The Philippines

B. of Music Edu. University of Santo Thomas, The Philippines
M. in Choral Conducting University of Philippines, The Philippines

Dr. David Poon HEEH T
B.Sc. University of Saskatchewan, Canada

M.Div. Canadian Theological Seminary, Canada
D.Min. Canadian Theological Seminary, Canada

Rev. David Poon & E R
B.R.E. & M.Min. Alliance Bible Seminary, Hong Kong
D.Min. (Studies)

Dr. James Sun HsHE

B.S. Cheng Kung University, Taiwan

M.S. & Ph. D. New York State University (Buffalo), USA
M.Div. Alliance Theological Seminary, USA

Th.M. Fuller Theological Seminary, USA

Dr. Timothy Tam FEREL
B.Sc. National Taiwan University, Taiwan

M.Div. Southern Baptist Theological Seminary, USA
D. Min. Logos Evangelical Seminary, USA

Dr. Paul Theophilus TR B

Th.B. Alliance Bible Seminary, Hong Kong

M.Div. Golden Gate Baptist Theological Seminary, USA
Th.M. Princeton Theological Seminary, USA

Ph.D. Southern Baptist Theological Seminary, USA

Dr. Robert Tien 2B R R

B.A. Taipei Christ’s College, Taiwan

M.Div. Taiwan Baptist Theological Seminary, Taiwan
M.R.E. Midwestern Baptist Theological Seminary, USA
Ph.D. Christian Bible College of Rocky Mountain, USA

Dr. Michael Tsang LE SN
Dip. Overseas Bible Seminary, USA

Cert. China Evangelical Seminary, Taiwan
M.A. Wheaton College, USA

D. Min. Dallas Theological Seminary, USA
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26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

Rev. Nick Tsang gk
Dip. Prairie Graduate School, Canada

B.Comm. University of Calgary, Canada
M.A. Leadership, Trinity Western University, Canada

Dr. Rennie Tsang %3y 44

Th.B. Alliance Bible Seminary, Hong Kong

M.R.E. Covenant Theological Seminary, USA

M.Th. China Graduate School of Theology, Hong Kong
D.Min. Fuller Theological Seminary, USA

Dr. Enoch Wan WAL

B.A. Nyack College, USA

M.T.S. Gordon-Conwell Theological Seminary, USA
M.A. State University of New York, USA

Ph.D. State University of New York, USA

Dr. Andrew Wong = T IRE +

Th.B. Alliance Bible Seminary, Hong Kong
B.A. Nyack College, USA

M.Div. Ontario Theological Seminary, Canada
D.D. McMaster Divinity College, Canada

Mrs. Linda Wong THRE# L+

B.A. Columbia Bible College, USA
B.A. University of Waterloo, Canada
M.R.E. Central Baptist Seminary, Canada

Dr. Peter Yang ) Sl R
B.A. Hong Kong College, HK

B.D. Calvin Theological Seminary, USA

M.Div. Calvin Theological Seminary, USA
D.Min. San Francisco Theological Seminary, USA

Mr. Terence Yeung WAL £
B.A.Sc. University of Waterloo, Canada

M.T.S. McMaster University (Divinity), Canada
Dr. Alex Yeung HEBAEL

B.Sc. University of Western Ontario, Canada
M.Div. Westminster Theological Seminary, USA
D.Min. Fuller Theological Seminary, USA
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